Southland Museum and Art Gallery

DIGITAL SERVICES	2022/2023 \$	2023/2024 \$
Photo emailed/printed (personal use)	25.00	25.00
Photo emailed (portrait - personal use)	Cost only	Cost only
Photo digitised	25.00	10.00
Photo emailed/printed to be published	50.00	50.00
Request for photo of collection item	75.00	75.00
Photo to be used on front cover	To be negotiated	To be negotiated
Filming by prior arrangement per hour	250.00	250.00
Other Southland Museums and Historical Societies	Cost only	Cost only
RESEARCH	2022/2023 \$	2023/2024 \$
RESEARCH Commercial Rate (per hour)	_	
	\$	\$
Commercial Rate (per hour)	\$ 180.00	\$ 188.00/hr
Commercial Rate (per hour) Non-Commercial (initial half hour free)	\$ 180.00 56.00 2022/2023	\$ 188.00/hr 28.00/half hr 2023/2024
Commercial Rate (per hour) Non-Commercial (initial half hour free) PHOTOCOPYING	\$ 180.00 56.00 2022/2023 \$	\$ 188.00/hr 28.00/half hr 2023/2024 \$
Commercial Rate (per hour) Non-Commercial (initial half hour free) PHOTOCOPYING A4 Black and white	\$ 180.00 56.00 2022/2023 \$ 0.25	\$ 188.00/hr 28.00/half hr 2023/2024 \$ 0.25
Commercial Rate (per hour) Non-Commercial (initial half hour free) PHOTOCOPYING A4 Black and white A4 Colour	\$ 180.00 56.00 2022/2023 \$ 0.25	\$ 188.00/hr 28.00/half hr 2023/2024 \$ 0.25

OFFICIAL INFORMATION REQUESTS (PER HOUR)	2022/2023 \$	2023/2024 \$
Executive Staff	240.00	250.00/hr
Managers and Team Leaders	210.00	219.00/hr
Professional and Technical Staff	180.00	188.00/hr
Administrative Staff	97.00	101.00/hr
Photocopying		
A4 page	0.20	0.25
A3 page	0.40	0.45
Travel per km	0.80	0.83

Alteration of Fees:

Fees and charges may be refunded, remitted or waived by the Manager, Southland Museum and Art Gallery. The fees and charges listed were correct at the time of going to print. The Council reserves the right to alter fees and charges during the year. Any changes will be publicly notified for submissions. All fees and charges are GST inclusive unless otherwise stated.